

08-24-2000 

101441221

t No. RSw9-2000-0032US1

SHEET

To The Assistant Commissioner for Patents:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward Glen Britton; Jeffrey Douglas Haggar; Thomas Donald Moore: Andrew Henry Richter and Barton Clark Vashaw	Name: IBM Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s) 09/549,947
X Assignment  Execution Date(s):4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/18/00	Execution Date(s):4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/14/00; 4/14/00;
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1
Name: Jerry W. Herndon Address: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law T81/062 P. O. Box 12195 3039 Cornwallis Road RTP, NC 27709	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0461
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.	
Jerry W. Herndon Jerry W Diemolan 7/13/2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
4/2000 MTHAI1 00000072 090461 09549947 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION	

08/24

01 FONTALL documents COBelle corded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

**PATENT** REEL: 011010 FRAME: 0228

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- -1 Edward Glen Britton
- Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514 of:
- and (2) Jeffrey Douglas Haggar
  - Holly Springs, North Carolina 27540 of:
- Thomas Donald Moore and (3)
  - of: Raleigh, North Carolina 27613
- and (4) Andrew Henry Richter
  - of: Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
- and (5) Barton Clark Vashaw
  - Apex, North Carolina 27502

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING REPLIES TO ADDRESS RESOLUTION PROTOCOL REQUESTS

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

## IBM Docket No.: RSW9-2000-0032US1

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

## SIGNED AND SEALED

(1) at: Research Triangle Park, NC

on: April 14, 2000

Edward Glen Britton

Jupey Douglas Haggan

Lward, Sken Britten

and (2) at: Research Triangle Park, NC

on: 1/14/2000

and (3) at: Research Triangle Park, NC

on: 4/14/00

Thomas Donald Moore

and (4) at: Research Triangle Park, NC

on: 4-14-00

Andrew Henry Richter

Chili Har. Par

Barton Clark Vasham

and (5) at: Research Triangle Park, NC

on: 4/18/00

**RECORDED: 07/13/2000** 

Barton Clark Vashaw

Page 2 of 2